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Class of Works Per Province - Grade 1 

GB CE ME EP EB SW TOTAL
Eastern Cape 6987 2964 213 258 115 1956 12493

Free State 2697 1136 243 149 67 653 4945

Gauteng 12932 4668 1336 1288 360 4499 25083

Kw aZulu-Natal 13154 7073 747 447 309 3430 25160

Limpopo 5493 3048 396 517 128 1338 10920

Mpumalanga 4674 2184 432 524 96 802 8712

North West 3366 1116 210 214 50 763 5719

Northern Cape 856 209 80 48 28 161 1382

Western Cape 3165 997 159 149 145 1192 5807

Total 53324 23395 3816 3594 1298 14794 100 221

GB: General Building CE: Civil Engineering ME: Mechanical Engineering 

EP: Electrical Engineering (Infrastructure) EB: Electrical Engineering (Building) SW: Specialist Works

Class of works

Region

Actual number of companies registered = 66, 371 



Actual no.of companies registered 

Grade 2 to 9 

Grade Total

2 3404

3 1151

4 1827

5 1492

6 1165

7 446

8 161

9 74

Total 9720



Black Owned 
Grade 2 to 9 

Medium sized contractors (Grades 3 to 6) of which 77 % are 

black owned 

Grade Total Black Owned % of the Total
2 4245 3989 94

3 1541 1355 88

4 2245 1793 80

5 2127 1541 72

6 1567 1078 69

7 584 304 52

8 199 76 38

9 117 7 6

Total 12625 10143 80

         5767 7480 77% 
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Projects Awarded Nationally 



Projects Awarded in Gauteng 



Women Owned 
Grade 2 to 9 

Grade Total Youth Owned % of the Total
2 4245 2145 51

3 1541 742 48

4 2245 923 41

5 2127 741 35

6 1567 503 32

7 584 128 22

8 199 30 15

9 117 1 1

Total 12625 5213 41

Women Owned by grading



Youth Owned 
Grade 2 to 9 

Grade Total Youth Owned % of the Total
2 4245 1118 26

3 1541 383 25

4 2245 423 19

5 2127 343 16

6 1567 251 16

7 584 46 8

8 199 15 8

9 117 8 7

Total 12625 2587 20

Youth Owned by grading



Downgrades 


